REGISTER OF THE JAMES DUFFY PAPERS, 1960-1973

James Evan Duffy, 1932-
Mss 69, 9.5 cu. ft., 1 oversize folder

INTRODUCTION

These papers are almost entirely related to South Carolina
politics during the 1960's and early 1970's. They document
Duffy's role in the Republican Party and the operations of that
Party at the local level during a period of vigorous growth in
South Carolina.

The papers were donated to Clemson University Libraries in
December, 1983 by James Duffy. There are no restrictions on
access to them beyond those of Special Collections. Mr. Duffy
retains literary rights to his papers for five years from date of
donation. This register was prepared by Michael Kohl in 1985.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

James Evan Duffy was born in New York City on July 1, 1932.
He attended public schools in White Plains, New York and then
Clemson University in South Carolina. Duffy graduated from
Clemson with a BS in Textile Engineering in 1954. That same
year, he married Carol Letitia Brugh. They have two children,
Jacquelyn Carol and James Evan. Duffy has worked as a manager in
the textile industry since 1957. He has been active in civic and
church activities and has served as class agent for the Clemson
Alumni Association.

Beginning in the early 1960's, Duffy became active in South
Carolina Republican politics. 1In 1962, he supported the Workman
for Senate campaign. He served as delegate to the Anderson County
Republican Convention, 1961,1962, and 1964; State Committeeman for
Anderson County, 1961-1965; Third District Ballot Security
Officer, 1962; Chairman of the Republican State Convention
Steering Committee, 1964; member of the Credentials Committee at
the 1964 National Convention; Presidential Elector from South
Carolina for Barry Goldwater, 1965; State Ballot Security Officer,
1964-1968; member of the National Republican Finance Committee,
1965-1966; Vice~-Chairman of the State Finance Campaign Committee,
1966; Chairman and Secretary of the Second District Republican
Party, 1966; State GOP Organizational Director, 1968; Chairman of
the Ravenel for Governor Campaign, 1969-1970; member of the
Re-Elect the President Committee, 1970; member of the Workman for
Governor Finance Committee; and Chairman of the Third
Congressional District Baker for President Committee, 1980. Duffy
was active in many Republican campaigns at the local, state, and
national level during the 1960's and early 1970's.



SCOPE AND CONTENT

The Duffy Papers contain correspondence, reports, campaign
literature, and other material related to the activities of the
Republican Party in South Carolina during the 1960's and early
1970's. Of particular interest is Duffy's unpublished history of
the Republican Party in South Carolina during the 1960's , "In GOP
We Trust". Among the correspondents are: Robert Chapman, Chairman
of the South Carolina Republican Party; Harry Dent, Chairman of
the South Carolina Republican Party; J. Drake Edens, Jr., Chairman
of the South Carolina Republican Party; William Hunter, Chairman
of the Oconee Republican Party; Arthur Ravenel Jr., Republican
gubernatorial candidate in 1970; Ronald Reagan, Governor of
California; Strom Thurmond, US Senator; Albert Watson, Republican
gubernatorial candidate in 1970; and William Workman, Jr.,
Republican senatorial candidate. There is considerable
documentation of local Republican activities in Anderson and
Richland Counties, the 1962 Workman for Senate campaign, the 1964,
1968, and 1972 Presidential elections, and the 1970 South Carolina
Republican gubernatorial primary. Leadership, fund raising, and
ballot security are among the subjects detailed in this
collection's publications.

The papers are arranged in a roughly chronological subject
file which reflects Duffy's original organization of material into
binders by subject and date. The collection consists of three
parts: the subject file, the manuscript of "In GOP We Trust", and
a publications file. The manuscript is in order by page number
and the publications are arranged alphabetically by title.



Mss 69 Duffy Papers

CONTAINER LIST

FOLDER ' TITLE
1l November, 1960-October, 1961
2 November, 196l1-December, 1961
1962
3 January
4 February-March
5 April
6 May
7 June
8 July
9 August
10 September-October
11 November-December
Workman for Senate campaign
12 April, 1962-August, 1962
13 September, 1962-January, 1963
1963
14 January-April
15 May
16 June-July
17 August
18 September
19 October
20 November
21 December
1964
22 January
23 February
24 March 1-17
25 March 18-31
26 April
27 May
28 June 1-15
29 June 16-30
30 _ July
31 August 1-17
32 August 19-31
33 September
34 October 1-14
35 October 15-31
36 November
37 December
South Carolina Ballot Security Program
38 July, 1964-September, 1964
39 October, 1964-March, 1965

\



40

41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58

60

61
62
63
64
.65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

1964, final reports

1965

January
February
March

April

May

June

July

August
September
October-November 1-8
November 9-30
December

1966 Richland County Republican Campaign

March-April
May-June

July
August-September 1
September 2-30
October _
November-December
Questionnaire

1966

January

February

March

April-May
June-July ,
August-September
October
November-December

South Carolina State Ballot Security

April 19, 1966-June 30, 1966
July, 1966-August, 1966
September, 1966-November, 1966
December, 1966-April, 1967
Questionnaires

South Carolina Republican Party Finance

Committee
December 31, 1961-December 31, 1963
January, 1964-December, 1964
January 18, 1965-April 30, 1965
May 3, 1965-June 30, 1965
July, 1965-August, 1965
September, 1965-October, 1965
November, 1965-December, 1965
January, 1966-February, 1966
March 3, 1966~November 17, 1966
January, 1967-September, 1967



Republican State Convention (March 26, 1966)

84 January-February
85 March
86 April 11-June 28
1967
87 January-February
88 March
89 ’ April
90 May
91 June
92 July
93 August
94 September
95 October
96 November
97 December
South Carolina Republican Party Minutes
98 April, 1962-December, 1963
99 January, 1964-December, 1964
100 January 30, 1965-November 13, 1966
101 January 7, 1967-March, 1969
1968
102 _ January
103 February
104 March
105 April
106 May
107 June
108 July
109 August
110 September 1-20
111 September 21-30
112 October 1-15
113 October 16-31
114 November
115 December
Republican State Convention
116 September, 1967-January, 1968
117 February, 1968 _
118 March, 1968-April 2, 1968
State Ballot Security Program .
119 April, 1967-August, 1968
120 September, 1968-October, 1968
121 November, 1968-March, 1969
122 Final Report 1968
1969
123 : January
124 February
125 March
126 April
127 May
128 June



129
130
131
132
133
134

135
136
137
138
139

140

141
142

143
144

145
146
147

148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

170

July
August
September
October
November
December
1970
January
February 1-15
February 16-28
March
April
May-July
August-September
October-December
1970 Republican race for Governor
news clippings
news clippings
Friends of Ravenel (FOR)
September, 1967-August, 1970
Names and addresses, undated
Names and addresses included, undated
South Carolina Republicans for Action (SCRFA)
January, 1971-May, 1971
June, 1971-September, 1971
October, 1971-February, 1973
1971
January
February-March
April-June
July-August
September-October
November-December
1972
January-February
March
April~June
July-August
September-December
State Ballot Security and Re-elect the
President Committee ,
January, 1972-February, 1972
March, 1972-May, 1972
June, 1972-July, 1972
August, 1972-September, 1972
October, 1972
November, 1972-December, 1972
Reports-1972
January, 1973-April, 1973
1973 ’
January-November



171
172
173
174
175
176

177

178
179

180
181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190

191
192

193
194

195
196

197

198
199

200
201
202

203
204

In GOP We Trust
Pages 1-99
Pages 100-206
Pages 207-310
Pages 311-393
Pages 394-495
Appendixes
Publications
Anderson County Needs a Change
August 16, 1962
Ballot Security Manuals, 1972
Campaign Literature; Candidate Cards, etc.
undated
Campaign Management, 1966, undated
Convention, 1964
Convention, 1964
Election Laws of South Carolina, 1970
Election Reports
1962-1964
1964-1965
Finance Committee Booklets, 1965-1967
Financial Reports, 1964-1968
GOP Leader's Manuals, undated
Governmental Almanac of South Carolina, 1966
The Humphrey Handbook, 1968 Presidential
Campaign '
National Security, 1968
Nixon Presidential Campaign, 1972, undated
Platform Issues, 1960, undated
Poll Watchers Manuals, 1968, 1972,
undated
Project First, undated
Republican Dinners, Dinner Tickets and
Programs, 1962-1968 -
Republican National Committee. Report by the
Chairman, 1966
Republican Research Report, September 11, 1968
Rules of the South Carolina Repubdican Party,
Amended 1968 ‘
Southern Republicanism and the New South,
undated
Sustaining Membership Organization Plans,
1965,1966
Volunteer Manuals, undated
Vote Fraud Charges, Chicago, Illinois, 1972
Winning Elections Manuals, 1966, 1967,
undated




