### REGISTER OF THE JAMES DUFFY PAPERS, 1960-1973

James Evan Duffy, 1932-Mss 69, 9.5 cu. ft., 1 oversize folder

#### INTRODUCTION

These papers are almost entirely related to South Carolina politics during the 1960's and early 1970's. They document Duffy's role in the Republican Party and the operations of that Party at the local level during a period of vigorous growth in South Carolina.

The papers were donated to Clemson University Libraries in December, 1983 by James Duffy. There are no restrictions on access to them beyond those of Special Collections. Mr. Duffy retains literary rights to his papers for five years from date of donation. This register was prepared by Michael Kohl in 1985.

## BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

James Evan Duffy was born in New York City on July 1, 1932. He attended public schools in White Plains, New York and then Clemson University in South Carolina. Duffy graduated from Clemson with a BS in Textile Engineering in 1954. That same year, he married Carol Letitia Brugh. They have two children, Jacquelyn Carol and James Evan. Duffy has worked as a manager in the textile industry since 1957. He has been active in civic and church activities and has served as class agent for the Clemson Alumni Association.

Beginning in the early 1960's, Duffy became active in South Carolina Republican politics. In 1962, he supported the Workman for Senate campaign. He served as delegate to the Anderson County Republican Convention, 1961,1962, and 1964; State Committeeman for Anderson County, 1961-1965; Third District Ballot Security Officer, 1962; Chairman of the Republican State Convention Steering Committee, 1964; member of the Credentials Committee at the 1964 National Convention; Presidential Elector from South Carolina for Barry Goldwater, 1965; State Ballot Security Officer, 1964-1968; member of the National Republican Finance Committee, 1965-1966; Vice-Chairman of the State Finance Campaign Committee, 1966; Chairman and Secretary of the Second District Republican Party, 1966; State GOP Organizational Director, 1968; Chairman of the Ravenel for Governor Campaign, 1969-1970; member of the Re-Elect the President Committee, 1970; member of the Workman for Governor Finance Committee; and Chairman of the Third Congressional District Baker for President Committee, 1980. was active in many Republican campaigns at the local, state, and national level during the 1960's and early 1970's.

#### SCOPE AND CONTENT

The Duffy Papers contain correspondence, reports, campaign literature, and other material related to the activities of the Republican Party in South Carolina during the 1960's and early 1970's. Of particular interest is Duffy's unpublished history of the Republican Party in South Carolina during the 1960's , "In GOP We Trust". Among the correspondents are: Robert Chapman, Chairman of the South Carolina Republican Party; Harry Dent, Chairman of the South Carolina Republican Party; J. Drake Edens, Jr., Chairman of the South Carolina Republican Party; William Hunter, Chairman of the Oconee Republican Party; Arthur Ravenel Jr., Republican gubernatorial candidate in 1970; Ronald Reagan, Governor of California; Strom Thurmond, US Senator; Albert Watson, Republican gubernatorial candidate in 1970; and William Workman, Jr., Republican senatorial candidate. There is considerable documentation of local Republican activities in Anderson and Richland Counties, the 1962 Workman for Senate campaign, the 1964, 1968, and 1972 Presidential elections, and the 1970 South Carolina Republican gubernatorial primary. Leadership, fund raising, and ballot security are among the subjects detailed in this collection's publications.

The papers are arranged in a roughly chronological subject file which reflects Duffy's original organization of material into binders by subject and date. The collection consists of three parts: the subject file, the manuscript of "In GOP We Trust", and a publications file. The manuscript is in order by page number and the publications are arranged alphabetically by title.

# Mss 69 Duffy Papers

## CONTAINER LIST

FOLDER	TITLE
1	November, 1960-October, 1961
2	November, 1961-December, 1961
	1962
3	January
4	February-March
5	April
6	May
7	June
8	July
9	August
10	September-October
11	November-December
10	Workman for Senate campaign
12 13	April, 1962-August, 1962
13	September, 1962-January, 1963
14	1963
15	January-April
16	May June-July
17	-
18	August September
19	October
20	November
21	December
	1964
22	January
23	February
24	March 1-17
25	March 18-31
26	April
27	May
28	June 1-15
29	June 16-30
30	July
31	August 1-17
32	August 19-31
33	September
34	October 1-14
35	October 15-31
36	November
37	December
	South Carolina Ballot Security Program
38	July, 1964-September, 1964
39	October, 1964-March, 1965

40	1964, final reports
	1965
41	January
42	February
43	March
44	April
45	May
46	June
47	July
48	August
49	September
50	October-November 1-8
51	November 9-30
52	December
	1966 Richland County Republican Campaign
53	March-April
54	May-June
55	July
56	August-September 1
57	September 2-30
58	October
59	November-December
60	Questionnaire
	1966
61	January
62	February
63	March
64	April-May
.65	June-July
66	August-September
67	October
68	November-December
	South Carolina State Ballot Security
69	April 19, 1966-June 30, 1966
70	July, 1966-August, 1966
71	September, 1966-November, 1966
72	December, 1966-April, 1967
73	Questionnaires
	South Carolina Republican Party Finance
	Committee
74	December 31, 1961-December 31, 1963
75	January, 1964-December, 1964
76 77	January 18, 1965-April 30, 1965
77 78	May 3, 1965-June 30, 1965
78 79	July, 1965-August, 1965
80	September, 1965-October, 1965
81	November, 1965-December, 1965
82	January, 1966-February, 1966 March 3, 1966-November 17, 1966
83	January, 1967-September, 1967

and the specific processors of the control of the c

	Republican State Convention (March 26, 1966)
84	January-February
85	March
86	April 11-June 28
	1967
87	January-February
88	March
89	April
90	May
91	June
92	July
93	August
94	September
95	October
96	November
97	December
	South Carolina Republican Party Minutes
98	April, 1962-December, 1963
99	January, 1964-December, 1964
100	January 30, 1965-November 13, 1966
101	January 7, 1967-March, 1969
	1968
102	January
103	February
104	March
105	April
106	May
107	June
108	July
109	August
110	September 1-20
111	September 21-30
112	October 1-15
113	October 16-31
114	November
115	December
	Republican State Convention
116	September, 1967-January, 1968
117	February, 1968
118	March, 1968-April 2, 1968
	State Ballot Security Program
119	April, 1967-August, 1968
120	September, 1968-October, 1968
121	November, 1968-March, 1969
122	Final Report 1968
100	1969
123	January
124	February
125	March
126	April
127	May
128	June

129	July
130	August
131	September
132	October
133	November
134	December
	1970
135	•
	January
136	February 1-15
137	February 16-28
138	March
139	April
140	May-July
141	August-September
142	October-December
142	
	1970 Republican race for Governor
143	news clippings
144	news clippings
	Friends of Ravenel (FOR)
145	September, 1967-August, 1970
146	Names and addresses, undated
147	Names and addresses included, undated
14/	
	South Carolina Republicans for Action (SCRFA)
148	January, 1971-May, 1971
149	June, 1971-September, 1971
150	
130	October, 1971-February, 1973
	1971
151	January
152	February-March
153	April-June
154	July-August
155	September-October
156	November-December
130	
	1972
157	January-February
158	March
159	April-June
160	July-August
161	September-December
	State Ballot Security and Re-elect the
	President Committee
162	January, 1972-February, 1972
163	March, 1972-May, 1972
164	June, 1972-July, 1972
165	August, 1972-September, 1972
166	October, 1972
167	November, 1972-December, 1972
168	Reports-1972
	•
169	January, 1973-April, 1973
	1973
170	January-November
1,0	ourant not ouner

	In GOP We Trust
171	Pages 1-99
172	Pages 100-206
173	Pages 207-310
174	Pages 311-393
175	Pages 394-495
176	Appendixes
•	Publications
177	Anderson County Needs a Change
_	August 16, 1962
178	Ballot Security Manuals, 1972
179	Campaign Literature; Candidate Cards, etc.
	undated
180	Campaign Management, 1966, undated
181	Convention, 1964
182	Convention, 1964
183	Election Laws of South Carolina, 1970
	Election Reports
184	1962-1964
185	1964-1965
186	Finance Committee Booklets, 1965-1967
187	Financial Reports, 1964-1968
188	GOP Leader's Manuals, undated
189	Governmental Almanac of South Carolina, 1966
190	The Humphrey Handbook, 1968 Presidential
	Campaign
191	National Security, 1968
192	Nixon Presidential Campaign, 1972, undated
193	Platform Issues, 1960, undated
194	Poll Watchers Manuals, 1968, 1972,
	undated
195	Project First, undated
196	Republican Dinners, Dinner Tickets and
	Programs, 1962-1968
197	Republican National Committee. Report by the
	Chairman, 1966
198	Republican Research Report, September 11, 1968
199	Rules of the South Carolina Republican Party,
	Amended 1968
200	Southern Republicanism and the New South,
	undated
201	Sustaining Membership Organization Plans,
	1965,1966
202	Volunteer Manuals, undated
203	Vote Fraud Charges, Chicago, Illinois, 1972
204	Winning Elections Manuals, 1966, 1967,
	undated